
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 2001-135 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 
2001-90 BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE 

INSTALLATION OF UV DISINFECTION EQUIPMENT 
AT THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT IN THE 

CITY OF NORTH BAY 

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter M-45, Section 210, paragraph 58 
authorizes the Council to pass a by-law for the purposes therein stated; 

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter M-45, Section 147( 1) 
authorizes the Council to pass a by-law for the purposes therein stated; 

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of North Bay deems it desirable to amend 
Schedule “A” to By-law No. 2001-90 to reflect revised estimates; 

AND WHEREAS the Council passed Resolution No. 2001-672 at its meeting held 
October 22,200 1 , approving the revision to Schedule “A”; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Schedule “A” to By-law No. 2001-90 is hereby deleted and the Schedule 
“A” attached hereto and forming part of this by-law be inserted in lieu thereof. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS gT1.’ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2001. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS gT“ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 
2001 * 

READ A THIRD TME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 
gT” DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2001. 



THIS IS SCHEDULE ‘A’ TO BY-LAW NO. 2001-135 OF THE CORPORATION 
OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

Upgrade Water Treatment Facility Phase 1 - 
Installation of W Disinfection 

Purchase of 4 W reactors 
Mechanical, Electrical and Instrumentation 
Engineering Costs 
Project and Contract Management 

Sub-total for W Installation 

Engineer’s Report Required Upgrades Including 
Design 

Environmental Assessment Study for Full Filtration 
Contingencies 
GST and PST 
Interim Financing 

NET AMOUNT TO BE DEBENTURED 

$ 945,000.00 
282,000.00 
60,000.00 
50,000 .OO 

$1,337,000.00 

155,000.00 

83,000.00 
100,000.00 
155,000.00 
170,000.00 

$2,000,000.00 

W \CLERKWMS\E05\2000\TROUT\UVTESTM\0046.doc 


